U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET P21BO
TCDS NUMBER:  P21BO
REVISION:  3
AVIA PROPELLER LTD.
MODEL/S:  AVIA V508, V508B, V508D,
V508D-2, V508D-AG, V508E, V508Z,

Propellers and Related Products, Imported into the United States.
NOTES
NOTE 1: Hub model designation.
 059-2000 propeller V508
 065-2000 propeller V508B
 066-2000 propeller V508D
 074-2000 propeller V508D-2
 081-2000 propeller V508D-AG
 070-2000 propeller V508Z
 076-2000 propeller V508E
 077-2000 propeller V508E-AG
NOTE 2: Propeller blades designation.
(a) 99A - Basic blade model designation - blade drawing P/N 059-1100, clockwise rotation (propeller
 diameter 2500 mm)
   (1) 99A/B1 - P/N 066-1000 - blade with de-icing for versions: V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
    V508E
   (2) 99A/B2 - P/N 066-1000.1 - blade with de-icer for versions: V508, V508B, V508D,
  V508D-2,V508E
 (3) 99A/A - P/N 070-1000 - blade without de-icer for all versions
(b) 99B - Basic blade model designation - blade drawing P/N 076-1100, clockwise rotation (propeller
 diameter 2500 mm)
   (1) 99B/B1 - P/N 076-1000.2 - blade with de-icer for versions:  V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
P21BO Page 3 of 7
 V508E
  (2) 99B/B2 - P/N 076-1000 - blade with de-icer for versions:  V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
 V508E
(3) 99B/A - P/N 077-1000 - blade without de-icer for all versions
 (c) 84 - Basic blade model designation - blade drawing P/N 076-1100.1, clockwise rotation (propeller
 diameter 2134 mm)
(1) 84/B1 - P/N 076-1000.3 - blades with de-icer for versions:  V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
 V508E
(2) 84/B2 - P/N 076-1000.1 - blade with de-icer for verisons:  V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
 V508E
(3) 84/A - P/N 077-1000.1 - blade without de-icer for all versions
(c) 106 - Basic blade model designation - blade drawing P/N 076-1100.2, clockwise rotation (propeller
 diameter 2700 mm)
(1) 106/B1 - P/N 076-1000.4 - blade with de-icer for versions:  V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
 V508E
(2) 106/B2 - P/N 076-1000.5 - blade with de-icer for versions:  V508, V508B, V508D, V508D-2,
 V508E
(3) 106/A - P/N 077-1000.2 - blade without de-icer for all versions
NOTE 3: Propeller designation.
 The complete propeller designation is a combination of propeller hub, propeller blade and additional
 specification.
P21BO Page 4 of 7
/B1  B /99 V508
Blade version (model)
Propeller diameter in inches
Hub version (m odel)
Blank - denot es w it hout  t he
overspeed governor
B - denot es w it hout  t he
overspeed governor
D - denot es w it h t he overspeed
governor
D-2  -  denot es w it h t he
overspeed governor, reverse
angle -8 °
D-A G –  denot es w it h t he
overspeed governor, m inim um
f light  angle 1 0 ° , f or agricult ural
operat ion
E –  denot es w it h t he overspeed
governor, w it h secondary  pit ch
lock
E-A G –  denot es w it h t he
overspeed governor, w it h
secondary  pit ch lock, f or
agriculat ural operat ion
Z –  denot es w it h t he overspeed
governor, reverse angle -3 ° ,  f or
agricult ural operat ion